

**2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2**

**CONTRACT NO. 7362**

DATE: AUG. 8, 2014

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes		Living Landscapes, LLC	Niesen & Son Landscaping, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Burrows Park</b>						
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	99.00	\$11.20	\$1,108.80	\$19.00	\$19.21	\$22.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	164.00	\$2.50	\$410.00	\$1.65	\$1.88	\$5.50
20201.0 - FILL - CY	92.00	\$18.50	\$1,702.00	\$18.20	\$18.70	\$18.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$18.20	\$19.00	\$18.50
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	326.00	\$4.75	\$1,548.50	\$13.00	\$14.75	\$4.25
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	755.00	\$1.19	\$898.45	\$1.55	\$1.33	\$1.75
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	404.00	\$6.00	\$2,424.00	\$7.60	\$8.12	\$5.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	218.00	\$5.00	\$1,090.00	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	27.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$86.00	\$90.00	\$18.25
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	8.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$410.00	\$328.00	\$413.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	360.00	\$1.95	\$702.00	\$1.80	\$1.88	\$3.50
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,150.00	\$3,100.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	33.00	\$12.00	\$396.00	\$17.20	\$17.10	\$55.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	54.00	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$10.30	\$11.62	\$17.00
90005.0 - BENCH INSTALLATION - EA	1.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$275.00	\$525.00	\$750.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Fisher Street Park</b>						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	15.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$10.00	\$3.00	\$85.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$450.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	445.50	\$9.00	\$4,009.50	\$18.20	\$19.21	\$22.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	143.40	\$21.00	\$3,011.40	\$18.20	\$18.94	\$41.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	205.00	\$10.00	\$2,050.00	\$3.20	\$4.00	\$11.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	226.00	\$2.50	\$565.00	\$1.65	\$1.88	\$5.60
20201.0 - FILL - CY	342.30	\$18.50	\$6,332.55	\$18.20	\$18.70	\$18.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	27.00	\$15.00	\$405.00	\$18.20	\$19.00	\$19.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	647.90	\$4.75	\$3,077.53	\$13.00	\$14.75	\$4.25
20301.0 - CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL - SY	302.50	\$3.40	\$1,028.50	\$15.00	\$20.00	\$1.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	647.90	\$1.80	\$1,166.22	\$1.55	\$1.40	\$1.38
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	300.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.60	\$8.12	\$4.78

**2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2**

**CONTRACT NO. 7362**

DATE: AUG. 8, 2014

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes		Living Landscapes, LLC	Niesen & Son Landscaping, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION - EA	2.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$250.00	\$380.00	\$240.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	647.90	\$1.95	\$1,263.41	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	62.80	\$15.00	\$942.00	\$86.00	\$90.00	\$18.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	20.30	\$259.00	\$5,257.70	\$308.00	\$328.00	\$200.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	275.00	\$3.90	\$1,072.50	\$1.80	\$1.88	\$3.50
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,289.00	\$5,000.00	\$11,000.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	104.00	\$12.00	\$1,248.00	\$17.20	\$17.10	\$55.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	90.10	\$25.00	\$2,252.50	\$10.30	\$11.62	\$17.00
90006.0 - REMOVE BLOCK RETAINING WALL - LF	92.00	\$5.00	\$460.00	\$15.00	\$15.20	\$4.00
90007.0 - MODULAR BLOCK RETAINING WALL - SF	206.79	\$30.00	\$6,203.70	\$36.50	\$41.00	\$25.00
<b>Section B: Proposal Page - Huegel Park</b>						
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	71.00	\$11.00	\$781.00	\$18.20	\$19.21	\$24.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	163.00	\$17.50	\$2,852.50	\$18.20	\$18.94	\$41.00
20130.0 - UNDERDRAIN - LF	241.80	\$7.00	\$1,692.60	\$3.20	\$4.00	\$11.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	893.00	\$2.50	\$2,232.50	\$1.65	\$1.88	\$5.70
20201.0 - FILL - CY	117.00	\$11.00	\$1,287.00	\$18.20	\$18.70	\$14.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	27.00	\$16.00	\$432.00	\$18.20	\$19.00	\$18.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	252.00	\$4.75	\$1,197.00	\$13.00	\$14.75	\$4.25
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	494.00	\$1.80	\$889.20	\$1.55	\$1.80	\$1.40
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	560.00	\$6.00	\$3,360.00	\$7.60	\$8.12	\$4.80
21031.0 - INLET PROTECTION - EA	7.00	\$75.00	\$525.00	\$277.00	\$380.00	\$225.00
21061.0 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I URBAN TYPE A - ORGANIC - SY	34.00	\$15.80	\$537.20	\$10.00	\$4.00	\$3.00
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	23.00	\$15.00	\$345.00	\$86.00	\$90.00	\$18.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	7.14	\$350.00	\$2,499.00	\$416.00	\$328.00	\$409.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	388.00	\$1.99	\$772.12	\$1.80	\$1.88	\$3.50
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$4,620.00	\$5,100.00	\$13,000.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	54.00	\$12.00	\$648.00	\$17.20	\$17.10	\$50.00
90004.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING - RUBBER MULCH - CY	81.00	\$35.00	\$2,835.00	\$10.30	\$14.11	\$18.00

**Section B: Proposal Page - Lucy Lincoln Hiestand Park**

**2014 PLAYGROUND IMPROVEMENTS - GROUP 2**

**CONTRACT NO. 7362**

DATE: AUG. 8, 2014

Item	Quantity	Madison Commercial Landscapes		Living Landscapes, LLC	Niesen & Son Landscaping, Inc.	Joe Daniels Construction Co., Inc.
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
10701.0 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LS	1.00	\$212.50	\$212.50	\$275.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
10803.0 - ROOT CUTTING - LF	15.00	\$15.00	\$225.00	\$10.00	\$3.30	\$80.00
10911.0 - MOBILIZATION - LS	1.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,500.00
20101.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - CY	85.70	\$12.00	\$1,028.40	\$18.20	\$19.21	\$24.00
20103.0 - EXCAVATION CUT - PEA GRAVEL - CY	145.40	\$19.50	\$2,835.30	\$18.20	\$18.94	\$41.00
20140.0 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS NON WOVEN - SY	326.00	\$2.40	\$782.40	\$1.65	\$1.88	\$5.50
20201.0 - FILL - CY	72.20	\$14.00	\$1,010.80	\$18.20	\$18.70	\$17.00
20217.0 - CLEAR STONE - TON	30.00	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$18.20	\$19.00	\$18.00
20221.0 - TOPSOIL - SY	327.00	\$4.75	\$1,553.25	\$13.00	\$14.75	\$4.50
20401.0 - CLEARING - ID	42.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.00	\$20.50	\$25.00
20403.0 - GRUBBING - ID	42.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$19.00	\$20.50	\$24.00
20701.0 - TERRACE SEEDING - SY	835.00	\$1.45	\$1,210.75	\$1.55	\$1.55	\$1.40
21011.0 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EA	1.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$550.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21024.0 - SILT SOCK (12 INCH) - COMPLETE - LF	373.00	\$6.00	\$2,238.00	\$7.60	\$8.12	\$4.90
40102.0 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	14.00	\$33.00	\$462.00	\$86.00	\$90.00	\$18.00
40201.0 - 3" DEPTH HMA PAVEMENT TYPE E-0.3 - TON	4.32	\$470.00	\$2,030.40	\$675.00	\$390.00	\$715.00
90000.0 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - LF	527.00	\$1.97	\$1,038.19	\$1.80	\$1.88	\$3.50
90001.0 - PLAYGROUND EQUIPMENT INSTALLATION - LS	1.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,100.00	\$15,000.00
90002.0 - PLAYGROUND TIMBERS - EA	50.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$17.20	\$17.10	\$49.00
90003.0 - PLAYGROUND SURFACING -WOOD FIBER MULCH - CY	108.20	\$17.00	\$1,839.40	\$10.30	\$11.62	\$17.00
<b>Totals</b>			\$137,466.77	\$156,442.36	\$168,425.85	\$204,230.39